HB0933/883391/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 933

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 18, strike the second "AS" and substitute "<u>TO THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "BY" and substitute "<u>STANDARD OF</u>"; and in line 19, strike "SOLAR RATINGS AND CERTIFICATION CORPORATION" and substitute "<u>SOLAR RATINGS</u> AND CERTIFICATION CORPORATION".

On page 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through "(I)" in line 23; strike beginning with "; AND" in line 24 down through "COMMISSION" in line 26; strike beginning with the colon in line 29 down through "1." in line 30; and in line 31, strike "AND".

On page 4, strike beginning with "2." in line 1 down through "COMMISSION;" in line 2; in line 4, strike "ANNUAL PRODUCTION ESTIMATE" and substitute "THERMAL PERFORMANCE RATING"; in line 6, strike "OG-300"; and in the same line, strike "BY" and substitute "TO THE OG-300 STANDARD OF".